

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 45/2026

Rameez Raja Wani and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Bhat Khursheed, Advocate

V/S

Station House Officer P/S Safapora, Ganderbal and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

10.02.2026

01. Petitioners herein, have invoked jurisdiction of this Court under Section 528 Bharatiya Nagarak Suraksha Sanhita, BNSS, 2023, thereby, challenging the FIR No. 4 of 2023 dated 29.01.2023 of Police Station, Safapora, Ganderbal, registered under Sections 147,254,323 IPC.
02. Notice to the respondents returnable within three weeks. Requisites within one week.
03. List on 06.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
10.02.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"