

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(403/2026)
IN CRM(M) 45/2026
CrIM(95/2026)

RAMEEZ RAJA WANI AND OTHERS. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Khursheed, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafeeq Rather, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

17.04.2026

CrIM(403/2026):

01. The learned counsel for the parties submit that the dispute between the parties has been amicably settled. In view of the said submission, the instant application is allowed. Accordingly, the date fixed in the main case is preponed to 21st April, 2026.

02. CrIM is accordingly *disposed of*.

03. List the main case on 21st April, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

17.04.2026

"HAMID"