

175
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 45/2026 CrIM(95/2026))

RAMEEZ RAJA WANI AND OTHERS

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Khursheed, Advocate.

V/s

STATION HOUSE OFFICER P/S SAFAPORA, GANDERBAL AND ANR

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA
Mr. Mohammad Rafeeq Rather, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

21.04.2026

The matter is taken out of turn.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the parties have amicably settled the dispute and that they shall be placing the copy of compromise deed on record. Let needful be done by next date of hearing. The parties shall appear before this court on next date of hearing for recording their statements.

List on 29.04.2026 with liberty to make mention.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.04.2026

Aasif