

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M)/45/2026
CrIM/95/2026**

Rameez Raja Wani & Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Bhat Khursheed, Advocate.

V/s

Station House Officer P/S Safapora & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Rather, Advocate for R-2.

None for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

29.04.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Learned counsel for the contesting parties submit that the parties are available for their examination with respect to the compromise deed placed on record.

Learned Registrar Judicial is requested to examine the parties with regard to the compromise deed placed on record.

List on **11th of May, 2026**, for further proceedings.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 29th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"